Domestic Science

Great Eccleston Show welcomes exhibitors in Cakes and Bakes, Jams, Honey, Wines and Cheese classes.
Special Junior Classes from 311 - 317

THE RULES BELOW REFER TO THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS: HORTICULTURE, FLORAL ART,
HANDICRAFT, HOME CRAFT, ART, PHOTOGRAPHIC AND CHILDREN’S SECTION.

It is a condition of entry that all exhibits are staged for two days. Staging of exhibits may take place
from 5.30pm. to 9.00pm. on the 11th July 2025 and from 7.00am to 8.15am on the 12th July 2025.
Judging will commence at 8.30am Exhibits may be removed from 5.00pm. on the 13th July. No
vehicle movement on Showground before 5.30pm. All specimens must be the bona fide production
of the exhibitor, except in the children’s/junior floral art classes. Exhibitors whose entry fees total
£7.00 or more (unless otherwise stated) will receive an Exhibitor's Pass to the Showground. ALL
CARS MUST BE OFF THE SHOWGROUND BY 9.00am ON THE 12th JULY 2025

Prize money will be paid on Show Day by Chief Steward.

SECURITY WILL BE ON PATROL OVER THE SHOW PERIOD.

12/07/2025 08:30 to 13/07/2025 18:00

Domestic Science Sstart At: 12/07/2025 08:40

Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

Name

Victoria Jam
Sandwich

Four
Chocolate
Chip Cookies

Chocolate
Swiss Roll

Almond Slices

Chocolate
Brownie

Bowl of
Couscous,

Sausage
Rolls, using
AD &M
Parkinson
Sausage.

A Classic
Afternoon Tea

Bowl of
COLESLAW

Gingerbread
Biscuits

A Pizza

Four Pieces
of CLASSIC
SCHOOL
CAKE

A Loaf of
handmade
bread

A Tea Loaf

Description

One Cake split,jam filled, caster sugar on top

Swiss Roll filled with Buttercream

4 Almond Slices

4 Chocolate Brownie

Small bowl Couscous, no Meat or Fish to be included.

Sausage Rolls, using Sausage from AD & M Parkinson, Gt Eccleston.

Receipt should be accompanied by a Ad & M Parkinson label.

Must be a selection of at least 3 items, to be displayed on a tiered cake stand

A Small bowl of Coleslaw

4 Gingerbread Biscuits, decorated

A 9" Pizza, topping of your choice

Four pieces of Classic School Cake

A Small Loaf of Bread, any variety.

1lb cake tin.



290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

A Shortcrust
Fruit Pie

Skelton Show
Cake

Three Muffins

A Banana
Loaf

Decorated
Cup Cakes

Four Oat
Biscuits

Three Eclairs
Flapjack

MENS MADE
CHOCOLATE
CAKE

Four Scotch
Pancakes

Three
Meringue
Shells

A Madeira
Cake

A Chocolate
Cake

A Gluten Free
Cake

A Boozy Cake

Four Pieces
of Carrot
Cake

A Round of
Shortbread

Boiled Fruit
cake

Fruit scones
A Cheescake
Vanilla slices

Victoria
Sandwich -
JUNIOR
CLASS

Celebration
Cake -
JUNIOR
CLASS

Fruit Scones -
JUNIOR
CLASS

4 Pieces of Skelton Show Cake, recipe: 40z Butter 4 oz Sugar, 2 tbsp Syrup, 8oz Condensed Milk, 19 Crushed Digestive Biscuits,
Bar of Chocolate. Melt first 4 ingredients in a pan, bring to boil and stir for 6-7 mins. Remove from Heat and cool for 10mins, add
crushed biscuits and mix well. Line a Tin with Foil, press mixtire into tin, leave to cool for 15 mins, cover with melted Chocolate, cut
into pieces when cool.

3 Muffins, any variety

A Banana Loaf.

4 Decorated Cup Cakes

Oat Biscuits x 4.

4 pieces of Flapjack

Chocolate Cake, GENTLEMEN ONLY THIS CLASS

Scotch Pancakes x 4 served on a plate

Chocolate Cake decorated, maximum size 9 " diameter.

Any variety

Any Variety

3 slices

4 scones
9" max Cheesecake, of your own recipe and choice of flavour
2 slices

Exhibitor to be 18years and under, 1 cake split, jam filled, caster sugar on top

Judged on decoration only, exhibitor to be 18years and under

3 scones, exhibiotr to be 18years of age and under



314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

Chocolate
Chip Cookies
- JUNIOR
CLASS

Decorated
Fairy Cakes -
JUNIOR
CLASS

Tray Bake -
JUNIOR
CLASS

Cake Jar -
JUNIOR
CLASS

Lemon Drizzle
Cake

A Reject Cake

Small Bottle
of Infused Oil

Jar of Mixed
Fruit Jam

Jar of Soft
Fruit Jam

Jar of Stoned
Fruit Jam

Jar of Exotic
Fruit Jam

Jar of Boozy
Jam

Jar of Fruit
Jelly

Jar of
Marmalade

Jar of Fruit
Mincemeat

Jar of Fruit
Cheese

Jar of
Chutney

Jar of Relish

4 cookies, exhibitor to be 18years and under

4 Cakes, exhibitor to be 18years and under

4 pieces, exhibitor to be 18years and under

Cake in a jar, with layers of your choice, exhibitor to be 18 years and under

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops.

label.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

No names must be shown on lid or jars.

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

All jars must display jam

To eat at a BBQ. All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars

must display jam label.



Honey Start At: 12/07/2025 09:00

All honey and wax must be the natural produce of bees owned by the exhibitor.
Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

Name

Jars of Light Honey
Jars of Medium Honey
Jars of Dark Honey

Jars of Soft-Set or Naturally
Granulated Honey

1 Frame of Honey
1 Cake of Beeswax

Beeswax Candles

Sweet Mead

Dry Mead

Description

2 matching one pound jars of light honey

2 matching one pound jars of medium honey
2 matching one pound jars of dark honey

2 matching one pound jars

suitable for extraction
weighing 12 ounce (340g), +/- 10%

2 matching candles, made by moulding or dipping, to be displayed erect, on a fireproof base or holder- one
to be lit by the judge

One bottle, 70/75ml capacity, clear bourdeaux style wine bottle sealed with a white plastic flanged end cork
stopper should be used.

One bottle, 70/75ml capacity, clear bourdeaux style wine bottle sealed with a white plastic flanged end cork
stopper should be used.



Wines Start At: 12/07/2025 09:00

All wines need to be home made and must be exhibited in colorless glass bottles with flange corks. No decoration on wine labels.
Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges
To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name Description

341 Wine Any variety, one bottle. Exhibits must be homemade and exhibited in colourless glass bottles with flanged corks with plain
labels.

342 Homemade Cider One bottle

343 Damson Gin small bottle

344 Sloe Gin small bottle

345 A Flavoured Gin small bottle

346 Gin and Tonic Ready to drink, the perfect serve- Dress to impress. Judged on overall appearance, presentation and taste.

347 A Cocktail Made with any spirit, ready to drink, the perfect serve. Dress to impress. Judged on overall appearance, presentation and
taste.

348 Fruit Vodka small bottle

349 Fruit Whiskey small bottle

350 Fruit Brandy small bottle

351 Cordials small bottle

352 Bottles of Light one bottle

Lager
353 Bottles of Bitter one bottle

354 Home Brew Kit label to be displayed



Cheese start At: 12/07/2025 09:00

OPEN TO FARMHOUSE AND CREAMERY CHEESEMAKERS

Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

Name

Lancashire

Lancashire

Lancashire Crumbly

Red Leicester and Double Gloucester
Any other variety of cow's milk cheese
Cheddar

Cheddar

Goat or Sheep Cheese

Speciality

Description

TraditionalCreamy, up to 12 wks. Kindly sponosred by Mrs B Mackie
Traditional Tasty Lancashire, over 12 wks.

Crumbly Lancashire ( Acid)

Red Leicester and Double Gloucester

Any other variety of cow's milk cheese

Cheddars Mild

Cheddars Mature

Any Variety Goat/Sheep Cheese.

coloured, reduced fat, curd blends, additives, smoked cheese etc.



