#### **Domestic Science**

Great Eccleston Show welcomes exhibitors in Cakes and Bakes, Jams, Honey, Wines and Cheese classes. Special Junior Classes from 311 - 317

THE RULES BELOW REFER TO THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS: HORTICULTURE, FLORAL ART, HANDICRAFT, HOME CRAFT, ART, PHOTOGRAPHIC AND CHILDREN'S SECTION. It is a condition of entry that all exhibits are staged for two days. Staging of exhibits may take place from 5.30pm. to 9.00pm. on the 11th July 2025 and from 7.00am to 8.15am on the 12th July 2025. Judging will commence at 8.30am Exhibits may be removed from 5.00pm. on the 13th July. No vehicle movement on Showground before 5.30pm. All specimens must be the bona fide production of the exhibitor, except in the children's/junior floral art classes. Exhibitors whose entry fees total £7.00 or more (unless otherwise stated) will receive an Exhibitor's Pass to the Showground. ALL CARS MUST BE OFF THE SHOWGROUND BY 9.00am ON THE 12th JULY 2025 Prize money will be paid on Show Day by Chief Steward. SECURITY WILL BE ON PATROL OVER THE SHOW PERIOD. 12/07/2025 08:30 to 13/07/2025 18:00

## Domestic Science Start At: 12/07/2025 08:40

Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description	
276	Victoria Jam Sandwich	One Cake split,jam filled, caster sugar on top	
277	Four Chocolate Chip Cookies		
278	Chocolate Swiss Roll	Swiss Roll filled with Buttercream	
279	Almond Slices	4 Almond Slices	
280	Chocolate Brownie	4 Chocolate Brownie	
281	Bowl of Couscous,	Small bowl Couscous, no Meat or Fish to be included.	
282	Sausage Rolls, using AD & M Parkinson Sausage.	Sausage Rolls, using Sausage from AD & M Parkinson, Gt Eccleston. Receipt should be accompanied by a Ad & M Parkinson label.	
283	A Classic Afternoon Tea	Must be a selection of at least 3 items, to be displayed on a tiered cake stand	
284	Bowl of COLESLAW	A Small bowl of Coleslaw	
285	Gingerbread Biscuits	4 Gingerbread Biscuits, decorated	
286	A Pizza	A 9" Pizza, topping of your choice	
287	Four Pieces of CLASSIC SCHOOL CAKE	Four pieces of Classic School Cake	
288	A Loaf of handmade bread	A Small Loaf of Bread, any variety.	
289	A Tea Loaf	1lb cake tin.	

290	A Shortcrust Fruit Pie		
291	Skelton Show Cake	4 Pieces of Skelton Show Cake, recipe: 4oz Butter 4 oz Sugar, 2 tbsp Syrup, 8oz Condensed Milk, 19 Crushed Digestive Biscuits, Bar of Chocolate. Melt first 4 ingredients in a pan, bring to boil and stir for 6-7 mins. Remove from Heat and cool for 10mins, add crushed biscuits and mix well. Line a Tin with Foil, press mixtire into tin, leave to cool for 15 mins, cover with melted Chocolate, cut into pieces when cool.	
292	Three Muffins	3 Muffins, any variety	
293	A Banana Loaf	A Banana Loaf.	
294	Decorated Cup Cakes	4 Decorated Cup Cakes	
295	Four Oat Biscuits	Oat Biscuits x 4.	
296	Three Eclairs		
297	Flapjack	4 pieces of Flapjack	
298	MENS MADE CHOCOLATE CAKE	Chocolate Cake, GENTLEMEN ONLY THIS CLASS	
299	Four Scotch Pancakes	Scotch Pancakes x 4 served on a plate	
300	Three Meringue Shells		
301	A Madeira Cake		
302	A Chocolate Cake	Chocolate Cake decorated, maximum size 9 " diameter.	
303	A Gluten Free Cake	Any variety	
304	A Boozy Cake	Any Variety	
305	Four Pieces of Carrot Cake		
306	A Round of Shortbread		
307	Boiled Fruit cake	3 slices	
308	Fruit scones	4 scones	
309	A Cheescake	9" max Cheesecake, of your own recipe and choice of flavour	
310	Vanilla slices	2 slices	
311	Victoria Sandwich - JUNIOR CLASS	Exhibitor to be 18years and under, 1 cake split, jam filled, caster sugar on top	
312	Celebration Cake - JUNIOR CLASS	Judged on decoration only, exhibitor to be 18years and under	
313	Fruit Scones - JUNIOR CLASS	3 scones, exhibiotr to be 18years of age and under	

314	Chocolate Chip Cookies - JUNIOR CLASS	4 cookies, exhibitor to be 18years and under	
315	Decorated Fairy Cakes - JUNIOR CLASS	4 Cakes, exhibitor to be 18years and under	
316	Tray Bake - JUNIOR CLASS	4 pieces, exhibitor to be 18years and under	
317	Cake Jar - JUNIOR CLASS	Cake in a jar, with layers of your choice, exhibitor to be 18 years and under	
318	Lemon Drizzle Cake		
319	A Reject Cake		
320	Small Bottle of Infused Oil		
321	Jar of Mixed Fruit Jam	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
322	Jar of Soft Fruit Jam	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
323	Jar of Stoned Fruit Jam	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
324	Jar of Exotic Fruit Jam	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
325	Jar of Boozy Jam	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
326	Jar of Fruit Jelly	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
327	Jar of Marmalade	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
328	Jar of Fruit Mincemeat	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
329	Jar of Fruit Cheese	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
330	Jar of Chutney	All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	
331	Jar of Relish	To eat at a BBQ. All jars must be covered with cellophane, plastic or twist off tops. No names must be shown on lid or jars. All jars must display jam label.	

# Honey Start At: 12/07/2025 09:00

All honey and wax must be the natural produce of bees owned by the exhibitor.

Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
332	Jars of Light Honey	2 matching one pound jars of light honey
333	Jars of Medium Honey	2 matching one pound jars of medium honey
334	Jars of Dark Honey	2 matching one pound jars of dark honey
335	Jars of Soft-Set or Naturally Granulated Honey	2 matching one pound jars
336	1 Frame of Honey	suitable for extraction
337	1 Cake of Beeswax	weighing 12 ounce (340g), +/- 10%
338	Beeswax Candles	2 matching candles, made by moulding or dipping, to be displayed erect, on a fireproof base or holder- one to be lit by the judge
339	Sweet Mead	One bottle, 70/75ml capacity, clear bourdeaux style wine bottle sealed with a white plastic flanged end cork stopper should be used.
340	Dry Mead	One bottle, 70/75ml capacity, clear bourdeaux style wine bottle sealed with a white plastic flanged end cork stopper should be used.

## Wines Start At: 12/07/2025 09:00

All wines need to be home made and must be exhibited in colorless glass bottles with flange corks. No decoration on wine labels.

**Ring: Domestic Science Marquee** 

### Judges

Number	Name	Description
341	Wine	Any variety, one bottle. Exhibits must be homemade and exhibited in colourless glass bottles with flanged corks with plain labels.
342	Homemade Cider	One bottle
343	Damson Gin	small bottle
344	Sloe Gin	small bottle
345	A Flavoured Gin	small bottle
346	Gin and Tonic	Ready to drink, the perfect serve- Dress to impress. Judged on overall appearance, presentation and taste.
347	A Cocktail	Made with any spirit, ready to drink, the perfect serve. Dress to impress. Judged on overall appearance, presentation and taste.
348	Fruit Vodka	small bottle
349	Fruit Whiskey	small bottle
350	Fruit Brandy	small bottle
351	Cordials	small bottle
352	Bottles of Light Lager	one bottle
353	Bottles of Bitter	one bottle
354	Home Brew Kit	label to be displayed

## Cheese Start At: 12/07/2025 09:00

OPEN TO FARMHOUSE AND CREAMERY CHEESEMAKERS

Ring: Domestic Science Marquee

Judges

Number	Name	Description
355	Lancashire	TraditionalCreamy, up to 12 wks. Kindly sponosred by Mrs B Mackie
356	Lancashire	Traditional Tasty Lancashire, over 12 wks.
357	Lancashire Crumbly	Crumbly Lancashire ( Acid)
358	Red Leicester and Double Gloucester	Red Leicester and Double Gloucester
359	Any other variety of cow's milk cheese	Any other variety of cow's milk cheese
360	Cheddar	Cheddars Mild
361	Cheddar	Cheddars Mature
362	Goat or Sheep Cheese	Any Variety Goat/Sheep Cheese.
363	Speciality	coloured, reduced fat, curd blends, additives, smoked cheese etc.